. A STREET CONDOMINIUMS

“Detroit ueaé8876 e ) -
Edison Right of Way Agreement 8 2114

December 17, 19 84

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby grant and
convey to THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently under the laws
of the States of Michigan and New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 hereinafter referred to
as "EDISON", the easements and right to erect, lay, maintain, reconstruct and replace underground facilities
consisting of wires, cables, conduits, fixtures and appurtenances including the necessary above ground equip-
ment, connections, poles and accessories which may from time to time be required in, under, upon, over and
across the land located in the _Bixmingham _ __ _of Oakland County, Michigan,
q and more particularly described on the attached Appendix “A”, with the full right to EDISON of ingress and egress
\

upon said land for the purposes of this grant, and the further right to trim, cut down or otherwise control brush and
9/ (0 trees within the easements herein described.

Said easements shall be Ten (10} _______ feet in width unless otherwise indicated and théir..Lrou'tfe is

described as follows: The exact location of said easements will be shown on a drawing to be
recorded within 90 days after construction. . L
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In order to provide for the proper maintenance and protection of EDISON, the undersigned covenant ang
agree that:

B
- &
1. The easements will be graded to within four (4) inches of final grade before EDISON lines are installed an

dt
this ground elevation must be maintained after installation of utilities to avoid the pooling of water in, on or aroung?;
above ground EDISON equipment. 3

2. No buildings or structures other than EDISONS’ equipment are to be placed within the easements herein,
granted. No excavation is to be permitied within said easements without approval of EDISON.

3. No shrubs or

N AVAC 0

foliage shall be planted or grown within five (5) feet of the front door of transformers o2
switching cabinet enclosures. EDISON shall not be responsible to Owners for damages to or removal of trees o

plantiife planted in front of said door or within the easement causing an interference with EDISONS’ maintenance w
of their equipment.

N

4. If the lines of facilities of EDISON are damaged by the acts of Owners, their agents, employes or

contractors, repairs shall be made by EDISON at the cost and expense of Owners. Owners are defined as those U’
persons owning the land at the time the damage occurred. '

THIS GRANT is declared to be binding upon the heirs, successors, iessees, licensees and assigns of the
parties hereio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on this date:

ANN STREET CONDOMINIUMS, INC.

Witnesses: Grantors:

Zien .
Wilma H. Muncy T PRESID A M STREET Mf{{?’;{i"(s ¥c

Qfé%@ / Jos&P Shuen S‘—\& o
ﬁhleen@%’i% rz:i ,‘ .
et

i

GIRR!

Prepared By: James McDonald
The Detroit Edison Company
30400 Telegraph Rd., Room 264

Birmingham, Michigan 48010
S1- | }) i \»
i

Address: 1000 S. Woodward Ave., Ste. 201
Birmingham, Michigan 480139 48011

DE 963-5988 6-81CS (D€ U.R.L)
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RETUEN 10

J A, ROBERTSON
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
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STATE OF MICHIGAN )

) 8S:
COUNTY OF Oakland )
On this 17th gay of December 1984, before me appeared Joseph Savin
and T tc me personall£ known, who being by me severally duly
sworn, did say that .ME /s.i Tespectively resident and

of Ann Street Condominiums Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws
of the State of Michigan and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf
of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the said JOS€ph

Savin and acknowledged the said instrument to be the
free act and deed of said Ann Street Condominiums Inec.

My Commission Expires:_July 12, 1987 Notary Pubhc Washtenaw CO% chhlgan
Acting In Oakland Counyt Mlﬂnlvan
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APPENDIX "A"

Land in' the City of Birmingham, Oakland County, Michigan, described as part of Lotgi%%t

15 and all of Lo “__of "Grove! Addition to the Village of Blrmlngham (now city),

Oakland County, Michigan, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Liber 8 of
Plats, Page 4, Oakland County Records. Described as: Beginning at the northwest
corner of said Lot 16: thence along the westerly line of Ann Street (50 feet wide),
South 34°41'22" East, 237.49 feet; thence South 00°02'03" West, 17.42 feet; thence
along the South line of Lots 15 and 16, North 89°57'57" West, 133.14 feet, thence
along the West line of said Lot 16, North 00°33'23" West, 211.78 feet to the point

of beginning. Also including Lots 3,4 and 5 of "Assessor's Plat No. 4", a subdivision
of part of the southeast 1/4 of the northeast 1/4 of Section 36, Town 2 North, Range
10 East, Village of Birmingham, (now city), Oakland County, Mlchlgan. As tecorded

in leer 46 of Plats, Page 30, Oakland County Records.
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|RETURN 10
J A. ROBERTSON
THE DETROIT EDISON CONPANY

0400 TZLEGRAPH ROAD, 578 QAKDY 2C¥ &. 0. /7
BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48010
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ANN STEEET CONDOS.

,._::‘O ) Arfidavit 9071 16_ 5 18
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7 e

STATE OF MICHIGAN

County of _Oakland }SS

Leonard P. Lucasy Director('.‘lD,i’i?_i.EciEéiI?E'riéfﬁééaﬁi'ﬁ“g. & Planning | of The Detroit Edison Company
Detroit, Michigan, being duly sworn deposes and says:

THAT Ann Street Condominium, Inec. granted an easement
to The Detroit Edison Company
dated the __17th _ day of _December , 19 _84 . Said easement
was recorded in the office of the Register of Deed of Dakland County, Michiganonthe  7th day of
January ., 19_85 in Liber _8876 Page _42 | and being more particularly described as:
City of Birmingham , County of Oakland , State of Michigan.
9004

- Land in the City of Birmingha /' 0akland County, Michigan, described as part of Lot 15 and
=, all of Lot . ddition to the Village of Birmingham (now city), Oakland County,
Michigan, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Liber 8 of Plats, Page 4, Oakland
County Records. Described as: Beginning at the Horthwest corner of said Lot 16: thence
along the westerly line of Ann Street (50 feet wide), South 34° 41'22" East, 237.49 feet;
thence South 00°02'03" West, 17.42 feet; thence along the South line of Lots 15 and 16,
North 89°57'57" West, 133,14 feet, thence along the West llne of said Lot 16, North 00°
33'23" West, 211.78 feet to the point of beginning. Also;1nc1ud1ng Lots 3, 4 and 3 of
"Assassar';s Plat No, 4" a subdivision of part of the ®0utheast 1/4 of the northea%z 1/4 J’Zé 030
of Section 36, Town 2 North, Range 10 East, Village of Birmingham, (now city), Oakland
County, Michigan. As recorded in Liber 46 of Platg, Page 30, Oakland County Records.

Tax Identifiéation No. 15-36&79-(;02 thru oo7>
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Deponent further states that on behalf of The Detroit Edison Company the underground easement locations, as
in said grant provided, are established by a drawing dated __ April 18th , 19 __83and attached hereto, as
required in said grant. Public Act 53 of 1974 requires anyone, pricr to any power excavating, to telephone Miss Dig
on 1-800-482-7171 for exact location of underground equipment.

N

Further Deponent sayeth not.

THE DETRCIT FEDISON COMPANY

[ - SN > T SN

OMER V., RACI LEONARD P._LUCAS, Director

A /77(49“&( DlVlSlon Fn,o_1neé*’rmo WuPlanning

JaMES D. MCDONALD

STATE OF MICHIGAN | / / ﬁ

SS

COUNTY OF Oakland

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this lsthday;; Januar
Leonard P,.Lucas, Director, Divisiod Engineering & Plannlng o 7‘ [}/ Son o,

Prepared By:

ol -
Omer V. Racine & m,
The Detroit Edison Company Notary Public, County,
,30400 Telegraph Road, Room 264 My Commission Expires: gg
Birmingham, Michigan 48010 OMER V. RACINE

Notary Public, Oakland County, ML
My Commission Expires May 2L, 1986

DE 963-4183 7-80CS ((UR D))
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mer V.!Racine

o

o o T _od ; ' Nt '
FOR GENERAL KSE ¥ ' - oarsw Tl.@ —_— ]
SE FCRM ¥§ 7 12.33 : : . a .
Please set up B/W file for: /4AJAJ S‘Z2EJEZ;[ZMLHLQS_______%_“_____
Being & part of 7 )
= —]
N=wla=d County, Micnican 5
. ) '%
. 1
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. | 5 -
REPORT i . ] ’

272 -Caklané Niv.HEgters.

: i
CATE RETURNED :

| B
TIME SIGNED :
- — — - - —— - .- p= - — - .
MEMORANDUM ORDERR -~ O o Ve £70 g yo vetd Y LS e
FOR GENERAL USE . . R 2 [ .
OE FORM $53-0808 (M5 -77) 12-33 . ff -

- ] . -
Re: Underground Service - ,GZ;A,» ~ e S ’/f

3 -..,(5.‘ ‘A

Agreement and Easements obtained - OK to proceed with constructio

n‘

J0 [LHOTHE GFTUHOO!IK

COPIES TO: smuzo\“““ VEIAVAI

~James McDonald, Representati
REPORT

Real Estate, Rights of Way &?Elaims
272 Oakland Division Headquarers

[
DATE RETURNED TIME - &

SIGNED




DerrOIr Oakland Division
& 30400 Telegraph Road
Ison Birmingham, Michigan 48010

(313) 645-400C

_ " December 12, 1984

Mr. Joseph Savin
Sanbreen Company

C/0 Savin, Wycoff, Phillips, Inc.
1000 South Woodward, Suite 200
Birmingham, Michigan 48011

Re: Ann Street Condos

Gentlemen:

Re: Ann Street Condos

Enclosed is the original and one copy of the Right of Way Agreement
for the above described project. Please have the original executed
and returned to us. The copy should be retained by you for your records.

In order to comply with the recording statutes of the State of Michigan,
please have two separate witnesses. The notary can be one of the witnesses.

Also, print or type the names of all parties signirng the documents, including
witnesses, and notary.

Your attention is called to Paragraph No. 3 of this agreement, whereby
you would be responsible for any damages which might occur to the Company's

underground lines after installation. It is, therefore, extremely importarg

that not only you, but any contractors working for you, exercise due care
avoid any damage. '

Prampt return of this instrument, fully completed, will assist in prompt
scheduling of our work to be completed in your project. Please return all

documents addressed to: The Detroit Edison Campany, 30400 Telegraph Road,
Birmingham, Michigan, 48010, Att: James D. McDonald, Room 264

Sincerely,
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D. McDonald, Representative ‘

Estate, Rights of Way & Claims :

JM/1s

Enclosures
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Date Recaived DE/Bell/C.P. Mo,

Date
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Dwision
We have included the following necessary material and infarmation:
Material:
A. Propesed Subdivision

1. copy of complete final proposed plat -
or

B. Other than proposed subdivision (condo., apts. mabile home park
— other) )
1. Property description, v
2. Site plan.
3. titie information {deed, titlte commitment, contract with title <./
commitment, or title search).
Note: Do not submit application for URD easements until ali above
material has been acquired.

All pages

Information

OE 84-33T

1. Project Name

SR STREET o >

County

DA77l D

City/Township/Village

B/ ers 1n) . (5797

Section No.

36

Type & Davelopment
E] Proposed Subdivision
L] subdivision

D Apartment Complex
[ mobile Home Park

ndaminium
[ other

2. Name: of Owner

SAUIn, W V:."oﬁ-F

M&d/ﬂsmd

‘0N XVA|J0 LHDIN CEQIYODT¥

Phone No.

S mreeza] Co ., 4’/0

Address

(OO0 Soc W plopivied S7E, .00

G Ay W E AT /&4/;

Owner's Heprpsentallve

o osePt S/

Phone No.

Y7 I52D

Cale Service is Wanied

P L5 EY

- 2
co
N

4. Entire Project wilt be developed at one time

5. Joint easements required — Michigan Bell Telephone ... ..o

— Consumers Power

................................. "l iYes O no
.................................. ﬁg D No
.................................. D Yes )QNO

a. Name of Other Uliiities If Not Michigan Bell Telephone or Consumars Power

b. Other Ulility Engineer Names

Fhone Numbers

Addresses

6. Additional Informalion or Comments

Note: Trenching letter

[] attached /‘K\Dn be submitted later
Service Planner v
L rrrny (/P

Sigred (Service Planning Supervisor)

M%(ngﬂ&

Fhone No.

b YS— 4307

Address

/8%7 Yo ODND




for Title lnsurance

Great Lokes Title Agency of Detroit, Inc.,

OFFER TO PURCHASE REAL ESTATE

. City
1. THE UNDERSIGNED heieby offers and agrees to purchase tha following land situsted in the {?ﬂ&)ﬁgﬁ
——— Birmingham ,_ Oakland _ County, Michigan, described as follows:
Legal as per attached Sketch of Survey

Hoyem-Basso ASssoc., Inc., Job $#11918.01-D2

- N - R . being known ay

o e e S TR together with all improvements snd sppurtensnces,
including alt lighting firtures, shades, Venetian blinds, curtein rods, storm windows and storm doon, screen:, awWnNings, TV

anlenne, ges conversion unit and permit if eny, now on the Pfcmiifi.

and to pey therefor the sum OfQ\IE__HLNDRED_&_EIM__ED_LE_AND_.(_SJ.B_OJ_OO_Q_LO.O)__&_OQ/_J.Q_O_—_ Dollars,

subject to the existing building and use restrictions, casementa, end zoning ordinances, if any, upon the following conditions:

THE SALE TO 8E CONSUMMATED BY:
(Fill in one of the four Following parogrephs, ond strike out the remainder.}

or certihed check. ... T

Cash Sgle B. Delivery of the usual Warranty Deed conveying 8 marketsble title. Payment of purchase money is 10 be

with New made in cash or certified check. Purchaser sgreea that he will immediately apply for a..._SE.E__AddE_Dﬁ_llm
Mortgage .
e e oenen. OTAEe i the mmount of $..._ ..., and pay $.___ ——
down plus morigage costs, prepaid items and edjustments in cash. Purchaser sgrees to execute the mortgage
a3 s00n e the mortgage application is approved, a closing date obtained from the lending inatitution, and, if
epplicable, final inspection of the property spproved by the Veterans Adminiatrstion or F.H.A

[Sale C. Delivery of the usual Warranty Deed conveying a merketable title, subject to mortgage to ucteq
L xisting 10! putchase price. Payment of the purchase money is to be mede in cash or certified e3s the amounp
Mortgage owing upon isting mortgage now on the premises, with accrued interest to conaummation, held b

upon which there is unpaid

the sum of spproximately T . Dollery,

with interest at_____ per cent, whielrThortgage requires entsof ... . Dollarp

onthe . ... —~day of each and every month, which payments O NOT include prepsid taxep
- the Seller ha: sny sccumulated {unds held in escrow for the ps for eny prepaid itemd,
chaser agrees to reimburse the Seller upon proper assignment of same, The Purcha rees to mssumg

and pay said mortgage according to the terms thereof.

Sale ori . Payment of the sum of ; I e e p e e ,.....~........‘FA0”BTD
r and in or certified check, and the execution of a Land Contract acknowledging payment~al that sum and

-ON XYA 40 IHDIY aHEE00d8

> ontract calling for syment .of the remainder of the purchaye money within ... .. =7 .. .years from the datp
"of Contract in monthly pavimazy uf not fess than it i iirmemmeeme e D0l laTS €<
which include interest payments st t of . ..... per per annum, snd which DO, DO NOT includd
prepaid taxes and insurance.
ISale to . If the Seller's title to said lspd-i¥ evidenced by an existing h contract with unpetformed terms snd condi
E xisting tiona substantislly as = ¢t forth and the cash payment to be m the undersigned on consummatio
7 and hereof will pay s aquity, an assignment and conveyance of the vendee's est in the land contrsct, with
an egree y the underaigned to assume the balance owing thereon, will be accep in lieu of the contrsc]
Confract pr ¢d in the preceding peragreph. If the Seller hes sny sccumulated funds held in escre the psymen
/of prepuid taxes or insurance, the Purchaser sgrees to reimburse the Seller upon the proper masignmen n:mj

Eviderce 2. As evidence of title, Seller agrees to furnish Purchaser @3 soon as possible, AT MK R A MO N 00 W b

of Title  STROMEENTIXR HITHOER XK & H o 3o 3o K MK Yox HoxsoHRR Sbrrweh x e e g ofs o Policy of Title Insurance

in an amount not less than the purchase price, bearing date later than the scceptance hereof snd guarenteeing
the title in the condition required for performance of this agreement, will Le accepled.

Tirneo of 3. If this offer is sccepted by the Seller and if title can be conveyed in the condition required hereunder, the

Cloaing Purchaser agrees to complete the sale within___ 30 __.days sfter delivery of the sbatract or policy of title
fnrurance; however, if the ssle i1 to be conaummated in accordance with paragrsph B, then the cloaing will be

governed by the time there wpecified for oblaining & mortgage. In the event of default by the Purchaser here-

Purchaser’s

Delsult under, the Seller may, st his option, elect to enforce the terra hereof or declare a forfeiture hereunder and
retain the deposit s liquidated damager.

Sollsr's 4. In the event of default by the Seller hereunder, the Purchaser may, st his option, slect to enforce the terms

Delault herwof or demand, and be entitled to, an immediste 7efund of his entre deposil in full termination of this
agresment.

Title 5. If objection to the title is made, besed Upon & written opinion of Purchaser's attorney that the title ia not in

Objections tha condition requirsd for performance hereunder, the Seller shsll have 30 days from the date he is potifed in
writing of the particular defects claimed, either (1} .to remedy the title, or (2) to obtain tite inzurance as
required above, or {3) to refund the deponit in full termination of this sgreement U unable to ramedy thae title
or obtain Htle insursnce. If the Saller remedics the title or shall obtsin such title policy within the Gme specified,
ths Purchaser agrees to completa the sele within 10 dayy of written notification thereof. If the Beller Is unable
to remedy the title or obtain title insutance within the time specifisd, the deposit shall be refunded forthwith

in full termination of this agreemsnt

Possession 6. The Seller shall deliver and the Purchesar shull accept possertion of naid property, subject to righty of the

following tenantt - Vacant l.andg -
_“I{ the Sallar occupist the propsrty, it shall be vacated on or belors S
N . N
From the date of cloeing 10 the dats of vecating property s spieed, SELLER SHALL PAY the sum of §__. — ,
/

jof dey., THE HROKI".I% SHALL RETAIN fiom the amount due Scller o closing the sum of § _ LA
- f b )

! - W A v e Tt arer Ve rranont Ao B oend et e (o the
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Tares 7. All taxes and aararsments which have become a lien upon the 1snd at the date of this agreement shall be
and paid by the Sellez. Curvent taxes, if any, shall be prorated and adjusted ss ol the date of cloving in mccordance
Procated  _in  Fiscal.Year.  (Inect one: “Fiscal Yea™ “Due Date.” 1 lelt blank, Fiscal Yeat applies) basis
Troms of the municipality or taxing unit in which the property is located. Interest, rents and waler bills shall be

prorated and adjusted as of the date of closing.

2. In considerstion of the Broker's cflort to obtain the Sellers spproval, it is undentood that this offer is
irrevocable for five (5) days from the date hereof, and il pot sceepted by the Selier within that time, the
deposit shall be returned forthwith to the Purchaser. I the offer is acceptad by the Seller, the Puscharer agrecs

own-er' g tr comp‘l%a té»i_purchue of said property within the time indicated in Paragrsph 3.
ownel . .

SERX X 9. The PE2MXr i3 hereby suthorized 10 maeke this offer and the deporit of _Sl.._DD_O_._Q_O Dollars

Author- may be held by him under Act No. 112, P.A. of 1960 Sect. 13, (j) and applied on the purchare price if the

isafion sale is consummaeted.

U—ARD] \ B 0 FHA, ORLY: '
It is expressly a hat notwithatanding any other provisions of this contract, the Purgh %11 not be obligated
to coraplete the purchase of the propeay described herein or to incur sny penslty by—forfeiture of earnest money deporits
or ptherwise unless The Seller has dalivered to thePucchgser a written jssued by the Feders] Houring Commissioner
semting forth the sppraised value of the propery 2o Brigege insurancd pospasgs of not less then $..._ s
which stetement the Seller hereby agres 10 deliver to the Purchaser promptly sfter 3O ppraised value statement is made
available to the Se P Purchaser shall, however, have the privilege snd option of proceeding w1 he ronsummation of
-- “Thout regard to the amount of the appraised velustion made by the Federal Housing Commii¥io

It is further understood between Purcheser and Seller that the additional personal property listed herein has a value

of §

11. The covensnts herein shall bind and inure to the benefit of the executors, administrators, succestors and saigns of the

respective parties. .
By the execution of this instrument the Purchaser acknowledges THAT HE HAS EXAMINED THE ABQVE described
premises and is satisfied with the physical condition of structures thereon and acknowledges the receipt of a copy of this offer.

The closing of this sale shall teke place at the office o Sanhreen._ Company., 1000 S. Woodward._
__}\_anl_.le, #zoi'_ Blmngbam’_MI' However, if a new mortgege is being applie
for, Purchasers will execute s&id mortgage at the bank or mortgage company from which the mortgage is being obtsine

Additional conditions, if nnyége_hd_dendum_

[«9

By

l

g;fj';;:'én AVA J0 IHOTH AEAHOOWR

SANBREEN COMPANY For An
IN PRESENCE OF: Entity To Be Formed

r~
7]

Address. 1000..S.._ Woodward Ave.. ., #201
Birmingham, Michigan 48011 N

Dated. ... __.... S —— R RN S

Phone 313-647-3250

BROKER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DEPOSIT

Received from ove named Purcheser the deposit money sbove mentioned, which wil «~Epplied g3 indicated
in Paragraphs B and 9 above; will be returned forthwith after tender if the foregoj er and deposit is declined.
| Address . e e e - .-
: Broker
Phone.___ . By oo e — o

.._basis with — — [,

“This is & co-operati

ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER

T0 THE ABOVE NAMED PURCHASER AND BROKER:

The foregoing offer is accepted in sccordance with the terms stated, and upon consummation Seller hereby ogrees to pay

the Broker for services rendered s commission of U YRUsRneny & [} | 15 5 B SN per cent
of the sale price), which shsall be due and payable at the time set in s2id offer for the consummation of the sale, or if
unconsummated, at the time of Seller's election 1o refund the deposit, or of Seller's or Purchaser’s {ailure, inability or reflusal
to perfaorm the conditions of this offer; provided, however, that if the depoit i1 forfeited under the terms of 3aid offer, the
Selier sgrees that one-half of such depait (but not in excess of the amount of the full commission) shall be paid to or

retained by the Broker in full payment for services rendered.

eement,

By the execution of this insirument, the Seller acknowledges the receipt of a copy of this

In ng_s:;ic: or: )
<.~ 2 LU,E:U/!
i f / / ; Seller
= = Address .__/ S— P

< — -y -YY onone

PURCHASER'S RECEIPT OF ACCEPTED OFFER

The undersigned Purchaser hersby acknowledges the receipt of the Selier’s signgd mcceptance of the foregoing Offer to

Purchsse. . -
Deted. (”[é)Zﬂ 5/ —_ N g _.--.-.%1&_______ _________ 1S,
‘ FPurchaser

Furnished by
! .
/ /

—~p o . rC YITET F(‘r;hpcy CFE NFTROINT 't , /
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ADDENDUM

(1} Upon payment of a total of $10,000.00, which shall be non-
refundable, Purchaser shall have an option to purchase the
entire parcel under the terms as set forth below. In the
event Purchaser exercises its option to purchase the $10,000.00
payment will be applied to the purchase price. -

(2) Sale is to be consummated by a purchase money mortgage providing
for a down payment of $18,000.00 and payment of the entire
purchase price together with interest at 10% per annum within
three (3) years of the date the mortgage is executed. The
mortgage will provide for partial releases of the indebtedness
as follows:

SITE #1

* 1. $12,000.00
2. $28,000.00
3. $26,000.00
4. $24,000.00
5. $22,000.00
6. $20,000.00
7. $18,000.00
8. $12,000.00
g. Jy

* Site #1 w%ll be $30,000.00 total. A $12,000.00 cash payment
plus credit for the $18,000.00 down payment.

10$ Interest Per Annum
103 Interest Per Annum
10% Interest Per Annum
10¢ Interest Per Annum
10% Interest Per Annum
10% Interest Per Annum
10% Interest Per Annum
10$ Interest Per Annum

+ 4+ ++

&=
The order of releases for indebtedness will be at sole optdon
of the Mortgagor/Purchaser.

(3) Upon execution of the purchase money mortgage nine partial
releases of indebtedness in recordable form to be held in
escrow by the Title Company. :

Qf(’ﬂ (4 InJIVldda’Tﬁuawam'f'&eS Go Ints olbert wilhin one je;wp§ 430
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' LEGAL DESCRIPTION FROM FIELD SURVEY

~

tand in the City of Birmingham, Oakland County, Michigan,
described as part of Lot 15 and all of Lot 16 of *Grove
Addition to the Village of Birmingham (now city), Oakland
County, Michigan, according to the plat thereof as recorded
in Liber 8 of Plats, Page 4, Oakland County Records.

Described as:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 16; thence,
along the westerly line of Ann Street (50 ft. wd.),
S.34%41'22"E., 237.49 feet; thence S.00°02'03"W., 17.42
feet) thence along the South line of Lots 15 and 16,
N.B9°57'57"W., 133.14 feet, thence along the west line of

_ said Lot 16, N.00°33'23"W., 211,78 feet to the Point of
Beginning. :

Also including Lots 3, 4 and 5 of "Assessor's Plat No. 4%,
a subdivision of part of the Southeast 1/4 of the North-

cast 1/4 of Section 36, T.2N., R.10E., Village of Birming-§g
ham, {(now city), Oakland County, Michigan.. As recorded inyg

(et. (L)

Liber 46 of Plats, page 30. Oakland County Records. é
=1
Subject to Right of Ways, Easements, and Restrictions of S
Record, if any. =
b
=
e

Wy

&

¥

CERTIFICATE 1 UJ

WE HERESY CERTIFY TO ALL PARTIES INTERESTED IN TITLE TO THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED PARCEL, THAT THIS SKETCH OF SURVEY (11918.01-02) WAS
PREPARED HBY US BASED ON OUR JOB NO, 10158, DATED 4/25/73, BEING
A BURVEY OF THIS PARCEL AND ADDITIONAL LAND.

WE MADE NO ADDITIONAL FIELD WORK TO PREPARE THIS SKETCH OF A POR-
TIOR OF THAT SURVEY,

. /'_ . , /.'
P -l KD T A gt
—— ROGER P, MOORE
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
NO. 24605

DATE

25 WEST LONG LAKE BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICH. 4B013

HOYEM BASSO ASSOC., INC.
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WARRANTY DEED—861 k!

M St

M

{State Bar nf Michigan Form}

Thomas

2(855 751)(! ress is

HFeGmnmﬁs) Noel A. Gage, a married man, Hilda R. Gage,

Sullivan, a married man _and Mary Eileen Sullivay
3000 Town Center, Suite 1500, Southfield, Michipah
25400 W. Eight Mile Road, Southfield, Mlchlgan 8075
convey(s) and warrant(s) to eAnnzitree tICondon Tiums. I Y e ¥

whose address is

1000 S. Woodward Ave,, Ste. 201, Birmingham, MI

City
, County of

the following described premises situated in the
of Birmingham
and State of Michigan:

Oakland

See legal description attached hereto and

\‘gorated
herein by reference.

One Hundred Fighty Thousand and no/100 ($180,000.00) Dcllars

for the sum of

subject to easements and building and use restrictions P F XREGE IR PIMF BHBIRIAX ard zoning ordipances if any,
and any and all mortgages or encumbrances made by grantee.

Dated this 30th day of November .19 84

ST. PAUL TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION --- SUCCESSOR TO BURTON ABSTRAC'f AND TITLE COMPANY -SERVING YOU SINCE 1866

Signed in presence of:

* (3:?‘\1 : r"‘.A r'"rCn—a_‘.

* NOEL-,

\

./G%QE

\

\ M st P L ofe Ll

Y THEmAS g AELLER

COUNTY OF

J’%MO //////,mu

* LHUMAS A, SULLAVAN-</

07 & ON AVA J0| LHDTY GHIHOOTY

o
* MARYIEILEEN SULLTVAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN,
58S,
QAKLAND
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th dav of November v
Noel A Gage, Hilda R Gage, Thomats B Syl li-van Mary Eileen

1984 by

Sullivan

Olso h_Gruasyls.

*

Joseph Savin

{Name)
1000 S. Woodward Ave., Ste. 201
. {Strect Address)
Birmingham, Michigan 48011

(Citv and State)

Susan M. Corsi
Notary Public, Oakland County,
Michigan
My commission expires: 8/26/87
]
-County Treasurer’s Certificate Cily Treasurer’s Certificate
When Recorded Return To: Send Subsequent Tax Bills Te: Drafted By~ Bushnell, Gage,

Doctoroff & Reizen
Business Address.
3000 Town Center
Suite 1500
Southfield, MI 48075
GRANTEE

JINVHASNI 3 1LIL TNYd "1S ONISN A8 33YS SYIASNVHL 31V 1S3 IVIY HNOA 3MNVIN

iy



v Sanbree., 1000 South Woodward (313) 647-3250

/: ~ Company, Inc. Suite 201
/ /

Birmingham, Michigan 48011

/[ December 3, 1984

Detroit Edison
30400 Telegraph
Room 240

Birmingham, Michigan 48010

Attention: Larry Popp

Re: Ann Street Condominiums
Birmingham, Michigan

Dear Mr. Popp:

In regards to your request of proof of ownership
enclosed please find a copy of the warranty deed
from the sellers to Ann Street Condominiums,

Inc.
If you have any further questions please contact
Mr. Joseph Savin at the telephone number above.

Sincerely,

&/2%;9hbﬂl eg%ta&ﬂ4%
Wilma Muncy
Qffice Manager

Sanbreen Co. for Ann St. Condeominiums, Inc.

‘ON XVA 40 LHOIY QEQHODTH

enclosure

T PED
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L. TRANSFORMER DATA g »
S \ U.DT.NO. SIZE ED. STK. NO. o - .
NO.OF TEMPORARY CABLEMARKERS
S ARG | K VA | 66I-1158

K SECONDARY COMMECTION BOX SPEC.

— CODE —
TEMPORARY SECONDARY PEDESTAL/ TEMPORARY
CABLE MARNER

OFT (DEAD FRONT TYPE)

UDT (NON-SWTCHING —~LIVE FRONT TYPE)
UDT SWITCHING—LIVE FRONT TYPB
DIRECTION OF TRANSFORMER DOOR OPENING
SECONDARY CONMECTION BOX

CABLE POLE

BUFSED PREMARTY CABLE —ALL YOLTAGES
BURIED SECONDARY CABLE

@erotrOm @

Fh-HZ44e
AELE IN WE.
DET. 1-20-28E
FIISE - 4T
FHALE= XL
NELUT = 237

- DETROIT EDSSON TRENCH OMLY

MO YEN

5

D
i
LEOTH &

CABLESUMMARY  gyusct

2
N : e RAXLPEC x 1 132 KV
\ ‘ % TEMe__ __ AP2.350M & 140 800 V. TSN i
: TEMO_ ____ APGESEISE GOV o= LY T
, N 230 b 2536 =
f TR SUMMARY o
\ omTuse . . _ _ =16 Uy
DE. ONLY 5)\
GAS ONLY
; ; oM. _____________ a8y’
| STESPT__SANIE  NYAN PHONE NO__£47- 3250

: \ N ! — GENERAL NOTES —

N N TRENCHING TOBEDONEBY___ = £ <Y
\ N TRENCH AND CABLE LENGTHS ARE APPROJXIMATE.
. N\ Y SEE SECTION 56 UG LINE CONSTRUCTION STAMDARDS FOR TRAMS. MAT. DETALS.
N i\ L= SEE PAGE 3211 S1M) DETAIL -~ FOR ENTRANCE POINT DETAILS (APTS. OMLY)
N o) SEE SECTION 43 UG LINE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR PLACEMENT OF CABLES,
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